Attachment F

CalPERS Exhibit 52 . ' - - S —
Page 1 of 4 - :
1 ESOL NO S |
. | X : . _— BE
3 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
VERNON AMENDING SCHEDULE II, EXHIBIT "B"™, PAGE
4 15 OF RESOLUTION NO. 6811 WHICH FIXED THE
COMPENSATION FOR CERTAIN EMPLOYEES OF SAID CITY
5 AND AUTHORIZED CERTAIN EXPENSE ALLOWANCES -
6 WHEREAS, Résolution No. 6811 was adopted by the City
7 ‘Council of the City of Vernon on June 27, 1996, to be effective on
,8 July 1, 1996;'and '
4 WHEREAS, the cify COunéil of the City of Vernon has
10 considered the performance of the City Adminlstrator/city Clerk on
11 hls annual review date for the purposes of considering a merit
12 increase; and _ - _
13 WHEREAS, Schedule II, Exhibit "B", page 15 of Resolution
141 ¥o. 6811 provides for the position and salary scale of the City
15 Administrator/city Clerk in the City Adnministrator/City Clerk -
16 Department; and |
« 17 WHEREAS, the City Council of the €ity of Vernon intends
181 ¢o establish a new salary scale to provide for a merit increase
13 for the position of city Administrator/city Cclerk in the City
20 Administrator/City Clerk Department. - '
41 Now, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
22 CITY OF VERNON AS" FOLLOWS'
23 SECTION 1: The City Council of the City of Vernon does
i 44 hereby find and determine that the recitals contained hereinabove
25 are true and correct. .
26 SECTION 2: Effective November 10, 1996, Schedule II,.
1 Exhibit "B", page 15 of Resolutiqn No. 6811 is hereby amended to
28 ' ' ' '

COV-MALSR 00012765



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 52

- Page20f4 i
1}l establish the salary scale for the position of City
2 _Administrgtor/City Clerk in_the City Administrator/city Clerk
3|| pepartment as indicated on the amended page 15 of Schedule ITI,
4|l Exhibit "B", which is-attached hereto as Attachment A and made ‘a -
5i| part hereof. . ’
6 SECTION 3: 1In all other respects, Resolution No. 6811;

7|| as amended by Re_solutior{ No. 6862, shall remain in full force. and
8| effect, and the provisions of Resolution N'os. 6811 and 6862 not
9 c_onsi-stenf with or in conflict with this feéolution are hereby

10 ] repealed.

11 SECTION 4: The City Clerk of the City of Vernon shall
12 certify to the passage of this resolutioﬁ and thereupon a}xd.

13| thereafter the same shall be in full force and effect.

14 ' - APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day of December, 1996.
. ’ ‘. r e
15 : ' 2
LEONIS C.
16 -

18| BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, City Clerk

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27 |}
‘28

— - . ) EX.52-2

COV-MALSR 00012766



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 52

Page 3 of 4 ' _— _ : ﬂ
© [ &
1| sTATE OF cALIFORNIA ) ' - S .‘
2 - COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ; .ss
.3 - -
4 I, BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, Ci?y Clerk of the City of
5 || vernon, do hereby certify that the . foregoing Resolut.i'ctm, being
g || Resolution No. 6887, was dul'y. adopted by the City Council of the
. City of Vernon at a regular'meeting of tﬁe City Council duly held
g on Tuesday, December 3, 1996, and thergafte: was'duly signed by

the Mayor of the City of Vernon.

BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, City Clerk

\

11
121 (SEAL)
13
14
15
16
17
18
19l-
20

21

22|
23
24
25
26
27

28

- . e

L_——_—___—EX. 52 - 3

COV-MALSR 00012767




Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 52
Page 4 of 4

MONTHLY SALARY

CITY ADMINISTRATOR/CITY CLERK - 4060
DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - 4310

CHIEF DEPUTY DIRECTOR
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - 4320
ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR - 4102

" CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER - 4110

SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST - 4440

SCHEDULE Il
i EXHIBIT "B" PAGE 15

STEP 1

STEP1

NOOhWwN

0.0

$27,399.00

$8,757.00
$8,300.00
$7,867.00
$7,457.00
$7,068.00
$6,700.00

~ $6,351.00

_ $7,095.00
$6,725.00
$6,374.00
$6,042.00
$5,727.00
$5,428.00
$5,145.00

$6,838.00
$6,482.00
$6,144.00
$5,824.00

$5,520.00 -

$5,232.00
$4,859.00

$6,405.00
$6,071.00
$5,755.00
$5,455.00
$5,171.00
$4,801.00
$4,645.00

$6,374.00 -

$6,042.00
$5,727.00
$5,428.00
$5,145.00
$4,877.00
$4,623.00

Attachmest

| . | | o ' | ‘A. ‘ . .
;“E)ﬁ 52-4

COV-MALSR 00012768





